## CALEDONIA OFFSHORE WIND FARM LIMITED MARINE (SCOTLAND) ACT 2010 THE MARINE LICENSING (PRE-APPLICATION CONSULTATION) (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 2013

Notice is hereby given that Caledonia Offshore Wind Farm Limited (company number 13844888, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Atria One, 144 Morrison Street, Edinburgh, EH3 8EX) plans to hold a pre-application consultation (PAC) event regarding the proposed marine licensable activities within Scottish Territorial Waters, in the Moray Firth.

The proposed Caledonia Offshore Wind Farm is located approximately 22 kilometres (km) off the coast of Wick (Highlands), and 38km off the coast of Banff (Aberdeenshire). The proposed development is supported by an export cable landfall located at Stake Ness, 1km west of the village of Whitehills and approximately 5km west of Banff. The licensable activity consists of:

- Up to 140 wind turbines, bottom-fixed and floating turbine foundations.
- Up to four offshore substations, connected to the turbines via inter-array cables.
- Up to four export cables to the landfall location of Stake Ness.

The Caledonia Offshore Wind Farm will be built in two phases, with separate Marine Licences sought for each phase. These applications are referred to as Caledonia North and Caledonia South. The coordinates below detail the location of the proposed Caledonia Offshore Wind Farm (both phases) and associated transmission infrastructure:

Longitude (DMS)	Latitude (DMS)	Longitude (DMS)	Latitude (DMS)
002° 20' 16.23" W	58° 06' 42.18" N	002° 34' 46.23" W	57° 52' 59.13" N
002° 25' 55.08" W	57° 59' 54.04" N	002° 31' 35.73" W	57° 51' 58.48" N
002° 34' 11.04" W	58° 08' 04.75" N	002° 31' 29.43" W	57° 49' 20.99" N
002° 34' 15.91" W	58° 13' 08.80" N	002° 36' 23.60" W	57° 47' 35.30" N
002° 40' 24.38" W	58° 16' 57.88" N	002° 29' 23.86" W	57° 47' 29.78" N
002° 42' 28.85" W	58° 20' 20.49" N	002° 29' 21.37" W	57° 46' 25.72" N
002° 37' 37.90" W	58° 22' 54.61" N	002° 35' 24.22" W	57° 46' 02.24" N
002° 18' 09.49" W	58° 11' 17.07" N	002° 31' 19.47" W	57° 45' 27.19" N
002° 28' 04.23" W	58° 02' 02.23" N	002° 35' 34.74" W	57° 44' 50.45" N
002° 33' 17.35" W	58° 00' 47.30" N	002° 35' 57.65" W	57° 44' 43.84" N
002° 33' 28.52" W	57° 59' 45.74" N	002° 31' 03.53" W	57° 43' 29.85" N
002° 30' 39.95" W	57° 58' 52.82" N	002° 31' 10.23" W	57° 42' 59.85" N
002° 34' 14.18" W	57° 57' 25.11" N	002° 33' 45.88" W	57° 41' 57.89" N
002° 31' 12.71" W	57° 57' 13.59" N	002° 38' 48.66" W	57° 41' 42.85" N
002° 31' 22.50" W	57° 56' 03.19" N	002° 38' 48.92" W	57° 41' 15.87" N
002° 31' 16.74" W	57° 53' 33.92" N	002° 35' 38.33" W	57° 40' 48.67" N

The following pre-application consultations will be held at the times and locations below. The consultations will provide further opportunity for the public and stakeholders to consider and comment on the prospective application(s).

Event	Date and Time	Location	
Offshore Public Consultation	Wednesday 19 <sup>th</sup> June 2024	Banff Springs Hotel	
	14:00 am - 18:00 pm		
Online Virtual Engage Consultation	Ongoing until July 2024	https://caledonia.virtual-engage.com	

Persons wishing to provide comments on the proposed Caledonia Offshore Wind Farm development can do so by writing to the prospective applicant by emailing <a href="mailto:caledonia.info@oceanwinds.com">caledonia.info@oceanwinds.com</a> or by post to 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Atria ONE, 144 Morrison Street, Edinburgh, EH3 8EX. Comments can also be submitted via the feedback function on using: <a href="https://caledonia.virtual-engage.com">https://caledonia.virtual-engage.com</a>

Comments should be dated and clearly state the name (in block capitals) and full return email or postal address of those making the comment.

Further information can be obtained concerning Caledonia Offshore Wind Farm from: <a href="https://www.caledoniaoffshorewind.com">https://www.caledoniaoffshorewind.com</a>. Please note that comments made to the project team are not representations to the Scottish Ministers or Aberdeenshire Council. There will be an opportunity to make representations to the Scottish Ministers and Aberdeenshire Council when the Caledonia project submits its application(s) and accompanying Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Report(s).